
972 CURRENCY AND BANKING 

13.—Deposits in Chartered Banks in Canada and Elsewhere, for the calendar years 
1930-34. 

NOTE.—The statistics in this table are averages computed from the twelve monthly returns in each year. 

I tem. 1930. 1931. 1932. 1933. 1934. 

Deposits by the public in 
Canada— 

Payable on demand 

$ 

622,895,347 

1,427,569,716 

390,403,559 

75,742,965 

$ 

578,604,394 

1,437,976,749 

332,902,489 

73,351.113 

$ 

486,270,764 

1,376,325,128 

312,293,297 

81,750,341 

$ 

488,527,864 

1,378,497,944 

307,820,359 

61,995,372 

$ 

513,973,506 

1,372,817,869 

321,984,001 

65,832.560 

Payable after notice or on a 
fixed day 

$ 

622,895,347 

1,427,569,716 

390,403,559 

75,742,965 

$ 

578,604,394 

1,437,976,749 

332,902,489 

73,351.113 

$ 

486,270,764 

1,376,325,128 

312,293,297 

81,750,341 

$ 

488,527,864 

1,378,497,944 

307,820,359 

61,995,372 

$ 

513,973,506 

1,372,817,869 

321,984,001 

65,832.560 

Deposits elsewhere than in 
Canada 

$ 

622,895,347 

1,427,569,716 

390,403,559 

75,742,965 

$ 

578,604,394 

1,437,976,749 

332,902,489 

73,351.113 

$ 

486,270,764 

1,376,325,128 

312,293,297 

81,750,341 

$ 

488,527,864 

1,378,497,944 

307,820,359 

61,995,372 

$ 

513,973,506 

1,372,817,869 

321,984,001 

65,832.560 
Balances due to Dominion and 

$ 

622,895,347 

1,427,569,716 

390,403,559 

75,742,965 

$ 

578,604,394 

1,437,976,749 

332,902,489 

73,351.113 

$ 

486,270,764 

1,376,325,128 

312,293,297 

81,750,341 

$ 

488,527,864 

1,378,497,944 

307,820,359 

61,995,372 

$ 

513,973,506 

1,372,817,869 

321,984,001 

65,832.560 

Totals, Deposits 3,516,611,587 2,422,834,828 2,256,639,530 2,236,841,539 2,274,607,936 

As a result of an amendment to the Bank Act in 1934 deposits and loans are 
required to be classified according to size of the deposit, or purpose of the loan, 
each year. The following is the classification of deposits payable on demand in 
Canada and payable after notice in Canada as at Oct. 31, 1934:— 

CLASSIFICATION OF DEPOSITS. 

Number. Amount. 
Deposits Payable on Demand— $ 

(1) Deposits of $1,000 or less 580,929 71,760,883 
(2) Deposits over $1,000 to $5,000 35,259 72,266,442 
(3) Deposits over $5,000 to $25,000 8,633 88,673,885 
(4) Deposits over $25,000 to $100,000 1,877 87,501,586 
(5) Deposits in excess of $100,000 599 218,350,690 
(6) Adjustment representing drafts issued, certified cheques, 

items in transit, etc - 3,890,269 

Totals 627,297 542,443,755 

Deposits Payable After Notice— 
(1) Deposits of $1,000 or less 3,765,971 416,528,692 
(2) Deposits over $1,000 to $5,000 246,057 485,695,559 
(3) Deposits over $5,000 to $25,000 28,896 249,589,678 
(4) Deposits over $25,000 to $100,000 1,853 82,550,359 
(5) Deposits in excess of $100,000 390 131,626,199 
(6) Adjustment representing certified cheques, interest accrued 

on interest-bearing accounts, items in transit, etc - 4,188,088 

Totals 4,043,167 1,370,178,575 

14.—Loans of Chartered Banks in Canada and Elsewhere, for the calendar years 
1930-34. 

NOTE.—The statistics in this table are averages computed from the twelve monthly returns in each year. 

Item. 1930. 1931. 1932. 1933. 1934. 

Call and short loans on stocks 

Call and short loans elsewhere 
than in Canada 

$ 

226,725,099 

187,706,019 
1,386,070,540 

238,954,152 
17,491,292 
7,650,644 

$ 

170,185,313 

108,574,302 
1,241,571,349 

205,382,064 
29,072,924 
9,302,525 

$ 

117,224,745 

84,227,574 
1,162,649,273 

171,861,621 
34,386,120 
12,317,980 

$ 

102,360,658 

92,234,373 
1,028,258,755 

147,599,021 
24,650,205 
13,964,098 

$ 

101,592,436 

106,698,437 

Current loans elsewhere than in 
Canada 

$ 

226,725,099 

187,706,019 
1,386,070,540 

238,954,152 
17,491,292 
7,650,644 

$ 

170,185,313 

108,574,302 
1,241,571,349 

205,382,064 
29,072,924 
9,302,525 

$ 

117,224,745 

84,227,574 
1,162,649,273 

171,861,621 
34,386,120 
12,317,980 

$ 

102,360,658 

92,234,373 
1,028,258,755 

147,599,021 
24,650,205 
13,964,098 

987,490,^71 

137,640,771 
Loans to governments 

$ 

226,725,099 

187,706,019 
1,386,070,540 

238,954,152 
17,491,292 
7,650,644 

$ 

170,185,313 

108,574,302 
1,241,571,349 

205,382,064 
29,072,924 
9,302,525 

$ 

117,224,745 

84,227,574 
1,162,649,273 

171,861,621 
34,386,120 
12,317,980 

$ 

102,360,658 

92,234,373 
1,028,258,755 

147,599,021 
24,650,205 
13,964,098 

26,321,552 

$ 

226,725,099 

187,706,019 
1,386,070,540 

238,954,152 
17,491,292 
7,650,644 

$ 

170,185,313 

108,574,302 
1,241,571,349 

205,382,064 
29,072,924 
9,302,525 

$ 

117,224,745 

84,227,574 
1,162,649,273 

171,861,621 
34,386,120 
12,317,980 

$ 

102,360,658 

92,234,373 
1,028,258,755 

147,599,021 
24,650,205 
13,964,098 13,939,704 

Totals, Loans 2,064,597,746 1,764,088,477 1,582,667,313 1,409,067,110 1,373,683,071 2,064,597,746 1,764,088,477 1,582,667,313 1,409,067,110 

'Includes loan3 to cities, towns, municipalities and school districts. 


